

Ord.

2007-0044

INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 07-2-6

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution of Change Order No. One (1) – Final for Parish Project No. P050501, LA 18 Sidewalks - Ama, to decrease the original contract amount by \$23,791.98 and to decrease the original contract time by 73 calendar days.

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 06-9-11 adopted September 18, 2006 by the St. Charles Parish Council awarded construction of Parish Project No. P050501, LA 18 Sidewalks – Ama, to Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the original contract to reflect actual quantities and time resulting in a decrease of \$23,791.98 in the original contract amount and a decrease of 73 calendar days in the original contract time.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:

SECTION I. To approve and authorize the execution of Change Order No. One (1) – (Final) for Parish Project No. P050501, LA 18 Sidewalks Ama, to decrease the original contract amount by \$23,791.98 and to decrease the original contract time by 73 calendar days, is hereby approved.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said Change Order.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was as follows:

YEAS: MARINO, FAUCHEUX, HILAIRE, FABRE, RAMCHANDRAN, WALLS, BLACK, DUHE, MINNICH

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT: NONE

And the ordinance was declared adopted this 26th day of February, 2007, to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: *Arnold Black*

SECRETARY: *Brian J. Dwyer*

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: *February 27, 2007*

APPROVED:

DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: *Albert D. Laque*

RETD/SECRETARY: *February 27, 2007*

AT: 9:25 AM RECD BY: *BPT*

RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE

ON March 1, 2007

AS ENTRY NO. 328459

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANCE BOOK

NO. 1199 FOLIO 559

CHANGE ORDER

No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE: 1/25/07 EFFECTIVE DATE: 1/25/07

OWNER: St. Charles Parish (SCP) Council
CONTRACTOR: Frickey Brothers Construction, Inc.
Contract: P050501
Project: Louisiana Highway 18 Sidewalks - Ama
OWNER: SCP ENGINEER's Contract No. 10-06-05
ENGINEER: Davezac Consulting Engineers, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

Description: Final and Equalizing Change Order

Reason for

Change Order: Adjust Plan Quantities to Final Actual

Attachments: (List documents in supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

\$ 114,788.87

Net increase (decrease) from previous Change

\$ -0-

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

\$ 114,788.87

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order:

\$ (23,791.98)

Contract Price with all approved Change

\$ 90,996.89

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Original Contract Times:

Substantial 12/13/06
Ready for final 2/24/07
(days or dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No.

Substantial -0-
Ready for final -0-
(days)

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:

Substantial 12/13/06
Ready for final 2/24/07
(days or dates)

Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:

Substantial 73
Ready for final 45
(days)

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:

Substantial 12/13/06
Ready for final 2/24/07
(days or dates)

RECOMMENDED:

By: [Signature]
ENGINEER
(Authorized Signature)

APPROVED:

By: [Signature]
OWNER
(Authorized Signature)
St. Charles Parish

ACCEPTED:

By: [Signature]
CONTRACTOR
(Authorized Signature)

FINAL AND EQUALIZING CHANGE ORDER

LA 18 Sidewalks - Ama Project #P050501
Pay Application No. Three (3) Period To: 12/31/06

| a | b | c | d | e | f | g | h | i | j |
|----|---------------------------------|------|-------------------|----------------|-------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| | Description of Work | Unit | Contract Quantity | Contract Price | Scheduled Value (Total) | Actual Quantity | Actual Scheduled Value (Total) | + - from Contract | Final Quantities |
| | Base | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Mobilization and Demobilization | LS | 1 | \$3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 1 | 3,000.00 | 0.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 2 | Audio/ Video Site Survey | LS | 1 | \$2,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 1 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 3 | 3' Sidewalks Remove/Replace | LF | 700 | \$30.99 | 21,693.00 | 676 | 20,949.24 | -743.76 | 20,949.24 |
| 3A | New 3' Sidewalks | LF | 315 | \$29.24 | 9,210.60 | 302 | 8,830.48 | -380.12 | 8,830.48 |
| 4 | 6" PVC Yard Drain Line | LF | 60 | \$39.85 | 2,391.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -2,391.00 | 0.00 |
| 5 | Yard Catch Basins | EA | 3 | \$1,072.50 | 3,217.50 | 0 | 0.00 | -3,217.50 | 0.00 |
| 6 | Driveway Maint. Aggregate | CY | 100 | \$46.66 | 4,666.00 | 12 | 559.92 | -4,106.08 | 559.92 |
| 7 | 6" Paving | SY | 10 | \$106.90 | 1,069.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -1,069.00 | 0.00 |
| 8 | Asphalt Pavement | TONS | 10 | \$330.00 | 3,300.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -3,300.00 | 0.00 |
| 9 | Relocation of Infrastructure | LS | 1 | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -10,000.00 | 0.00 |
| 10 | Project Sign | LS | 1 | \$650.00 | 650.00 | 1 | 650.00 | 0.00 | 650.00 |
| | Total Base | | | | 61,197.10 | | | -25,207.46 | 35,989.64 |
| | Alternate 1 | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 3' Sidewalk | LS | 455 | \$30.99 | 14,100.45 | 455 | 14,100.45 | 0.00 | 14,100.45 |
| 2 | 6" PVC | LS | 60 | \$40.75 | 2,445.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -2,445.00 | 0.00 |
| 3 | Catch Basin | LF | 3 | \$1,072.34 | 3,217.02 | 0 | 0.00 | -3,217.02 | 0.00 |
| 4 | Aggregate | LF | 30 | \$45.84 | 1,375.20 | 0 | 0.00 | -1,375.20 | 0.00 |
| 5 | Asphalt | LF | 10 | \$330.00 | 3,300.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -3,300.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total Alternate 1 | | | | 24,437.67 | | | -10,337.22 | 14,100.45 |
| | Alternate 2 | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 3' Sidewalk | LS | 550 | \$30.99 | 17,044.50 | 1320 | 40,906.80 | 23,862.30 | 40,906.80 |
| 2 | 6" PVC | LS | 80 | \$39.33 | 3,146.40 | 0 | 0.00 | -3,146.40 | 0.00 |
| 3 | Catch Basin | LF | 4 | \$1,072.00 | 4,288.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -4,288.00 | 0.00 |
| 4 | Aggregate | LF | 30 | \$45.84 | 1,375.20 | 0 | 0.00 | -1,375.20 | 0.00 |
| 5 | Asphalt | LF | 10 | \$330.00 | 3,300.00 | 0 | 0.00 | -3,300.00 | 0.00 |
| | Total Alternate 2 | | | | 29,154.10 | | | 11,752.70 | 40,906.80 |
| | PROJECT TOTAL | | | | 114,788.67 | | | -23,791.98 | 90,996.89 |